



DATA SET

SABODERM CVC

CHEMICAL IDENTITY

INCI (CTFA) NAME: COCO-CAPRYLATE/CAPRATE
CAS REGISTRY NUMBER: 95912-86-0
EC No. 306-082-7
REACH: **01-2119970887-16-0006**
INVENTRY:

- AUSTRALIA: AICS
- CANADA: DSL
- CHINA: IECSC
- EEC: EINECS
- EU: REACH
- KOREA: AREC, ECL
- NEW ZEALAND: NZIoC
- PHILIPPINES: PICCS
- TAIWAN: TCSI

1. PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

(SEE TDS DOCUMENT)

2. TECHNICAL INFORMATION

(SEE TDS DOCUMENT)

COMPOSITION:
COCO-CAPRYLATE /CAPRATE > 99%
INCI Breakdown 100%

3. PRODUCTION

- **Manufacturer:** Sabo S.p.a
- **Country of origin:** Italy
- **Manufacturing process:** esterification and purification
- **Company Certification:**
 - ISO 9001/2015
 - ISO 14001/2015
 - OHSAS 18001/2007
 - EFFCI GMP
 - FAMI-QS

4. STORAGE CONDITIONS AND TEMPERATURE

(SEE TDS DOCUMENT)

5. STABILIZATION OF THE PRODUCT

- **Preservatives:** no
- **Antioxidant:** no
- **Stabilizer:** no

- **OTHER:** no

6. ADDITIONAL PRODUCT INFORMATION

6.1 RAW MATERIAL:

Based on our actual knowledge, the raw materials are from plant 100% (coco and palm derivatives)

6.2 SOLVENTS

Based on our actual knowledge of our production process, raw material and equipment used we do not expect solvent to be present.

6.3 HEAVY METALS

Heavy metals in sum (as Pb) max ≤ 10 ppm

6.4 PESTICIDES

Based on our actual knowledge of our production process, raw material and equipment used we do not expect pesticides to be present.

6.5 OTHER IMPURITIES

Based on our actual knowledge of our production process, raw material and equipment used we do not expect , dioxins, polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons, amine or nitrosamine to be present.

- Free acidity (as caprylic acid) < 0.1%

6.6 ALLERGENS

Based on our actual knowledge of our production process, raw material and equipment used we do not expect allergens to be present. (*EU Cosmetic Directive 76/768/EEC (amended by 2007/17/EC)*).

6.7 PHTHALATES

Based on our actual knowledge of our production process, raw material and equipment used we do not expect phthalates to be present.

6.8 GLYCOL ETHER

Based on our actual knowledge of our production process, raw material and equipment used we do not expect glycol ether to be present.

7. SUBSTANCE LISTED

- **CMR (DIRECTIVE 67/548/EEC)**

Based on our actual knowledge of our production process, raw material and equipment used we do not expect CMR substances to be present.

8. CONFORMITY DIRECTIVE:

- 1907/2006/EEC, REACH
- Dir. 76/768/EEC
- Reg. 1223/2009/EEC
- California Proposition 65
- EC COSMETIC GUIDELINE / 7th MODIFICATION GUIDELINE:

Sabo S.p.a has never made any animal test for the production of cosmetic raw materials.

- The product doesn't contain any nanomaterials according to the new European Cosmetic Regulation 1223/2009/EC and any nanotechnology is used to produce it
- The product is not from animal origin. Furthermore it doesn't contain any ingredient of animal origin, it is not produced using ingredients of animal origins and it doesn't come into contact with animal origin ingredients at any stage of its production. It is therefore BSE free.
- Raw material of vegetal origin is GMO-free

9. MICROBIOLOGICAL INFORMATION

SABO's products intended for cosmetic use - at the end of the manufacturing or formulation process - are subjected to microbiological analysis. Products are approved for sale only if the total bacterial count provide a value less than 100 UFC/gr (bacteria and moulds).

10. SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENT

- *(SEE SDS DOCUMENT)*
Acute toxicity: oral, rat, LD50 > 5000 mg/Kg
Acute toxicity: dermal, rat, LD50 > 2000 mg/Kg
- Noael- oral > 1000 mg/kg bw/day

The Soap Kitchen
Unit 8 Caddsdwn Industrial Park, Clovelly Road, Bideford,
Devon EX39 3DX
Tel: 01237 420872 (+44 (0)1237 420872)
Email: it@thesoapkitchen.co.uk